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96 . 2 / 8/9 - Y+ 1083/4 KSC,0: T. Murakami and K. Okada

SC2028-2,3,4,5/N56-395

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 960208{1340 960208{1547 960209{0206

Operation X REP

OP/OG-4 WRT

TCU MEM

S-CTLG-3 WRT

S-CTLG-3 CHK

OBSERVE

ACS ERR RST

OP START

X REP

S-CTLG-4WRT

S-CTLG-4 CHK

OBSERVE

BDR STP/X REP

Real OG-85/86

BDR STP

X REP

CPU23 STP/RST

GISMEMMODE

BAT-B TCL ON

DE0 ADRS ON

Target

SC2028-2 SC2028-3 SC2028-3

AOS(UT) 19:57:35 23:20:04 02:43:24

LOS(UT) 20:10:05 23:33:21 02:55:29

Max-El 23.478 Zenith 20.724

Time 20:03:35 | 2:48:58

Rep-band(stat.) X ( Complete ) ( ) X ( Complete ) ( ) X ( Complete )

Rep-start 19:59:14 23:21:10/23:26:52 2:45:19

DP-mode

OBS! TCU!

OBS! ACS!

OBS

OBS! ACS!

OBS

OBS

ACS-mode Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing

SUN-pos �

s

/�

s

11.16/234.04 11.27/232.83 11.40/232.36

Attitude

2

4

226.679

83.277

336.419

3

5

2

4

3

5

2

4

226.680

82.7765

336.585

3

5

2

4

3

5

2

4

226.6806

82.776

336.585

3

5

OP-start(CE) 20:06:56 ( 00h ) ( ) Cont ( 20h ) ( ) Cont ( 38h )

GIS HAM ERR Normal Normal Normal

ACS ERR (SH)MOMCHG |{ |

SIS-mode

Faint/Bright

0123/2301

Faint/Bright

0123/2301

Faint/Bright

0123/2301

S0/1-TECT �39:63/�39:33 �40:60/�40:30 �40:89/�40:60

S0/1-CCDT �61:62/�61:72 �61:62/�61:77 �61:62/�61:77

GIS-mode PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0)

GIS LD Hit 26/22 cps 33/30 cps 26/27 cps

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-L RT-U Temp RBMT CalPk CalCnt CalTim RT Pk

10 8 8 5 0
FLF No

3/4

48 159 218 16.4 16.3 385.20 2182 20844 184.17

Pass: 9602081340 3/4

40 159 218 10.4 407.52 1952 20844 180.30

SIS Mode Changes: SC2028 #2: Faint(bit-H),Bright(bit-M) 0123/2301,LVL ON(0.48keV)

SC2028 #3: Faint(bit-H),Bright(bit-M) 0123/2301,LVL ON(0.48keV ! 0.55 keV)

SC2028 #4,#5: Faint(bit-H),Bright(bit-M) 0123/2301,LVL ON(0.55 keV)

N56-395: Faint(bit-H/M) 1212/3030, LVL ON(0.55keV for bit-M)

GIS Mode Changes: PH/10-8-8-5-0

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B

19.60/23.30 19.60/23.30 -4.29/4.75 -4.43/4.78 5.65/7.04 4.82/8.46

Maneuver Operation

Start Time Target Name # (�, �) (�, �,  )

2/8 20:40 SC2028-3 6 ( 226.95 , 7.25 ) ( 226.679 , 82.778 , 336.584 )

2/9 3:10 SC2028-4 1 ( 226.860 , 7.36 ) ( 227.589 , 82.668 , 336.619 )

2/9 9:30 SC2028-5 2 ( 227.86 , 6.83 ) ( 227.590 , 83.198 , 336.672 )

2/9 15:40 N56-395 3 ( 220.18 , 3.453 ) ( 219.994 , 86.544 , 343.366 )

Comment: 1=Z#9: (PI: Chihara (JPN Osaka)): < 0.01 cts/s/GIS2+3(r=4

0

).

SC2028/4CCD faint 0.48keVVZ#9[2nVLQv�:�FpBZVzpHqCUBh{��ZWDgWL^LQFu

S0C0c S1[��¢^LQv Real OG-85/86(0.55keV)l�R^LQvNASDA J1Z�R¨I[ 11=Y$�WXg^L

Qv¯=Z ISAS�� y (7 1 m long)[�¡¢�ªVu�R¨IQaZZ�<FeH´EfOv£y�yVa»°VG



Ou�>W@±Ki^LQvDP^Tv (~¨) ²FÃHU§!F\fTH¹u8½¼gY¶Á� �6F¬Xki^L

Qv~¨}©}Y S310-24Z�³lÇYsiUBSUºG^LQv;®KiUBhÅ�� (ISAS §�ÆÂ�)YTBUtL

l�SU_hWu¤����«a4?BxW�B^Nv¤���Z1³lAmXY�ÄYÇQZ[¥`UVNv3=Z�R

¨IF�L_VNvAuuW�lÇhW|FMbmMbm­SUBhwww��¿Z|[ 2�6v (%¾) ��¿Y¸BQ

f|F­SUB^LQv��¿Y|F­hW[·fXESQZVRdSW]]SU^NFuPmX¦V3=Ef#9Y�&

L^NvWJjVuÀ¾KmuµX"loLUXBVNE?(r5)


